	06-04-2001 ———		
FORM PTO-1618A Extras UN 1939 OMD 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commune Printer and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
7.8.00 RECORDATION	101705691		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type		
New New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10 #	Gecurity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective pate Merger Month Pay Year		
Correction of PTO Error Roel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Y Other Release of Security Intercat		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Tmperial Bank	Monus pay tear		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other A Rank			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
Receiving Party Mark it additional names of repoiving parties attached			
Name Cerr Separations, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of .			
Address (the 1) 10 Forge Park			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Franklin Gay	MA 92038-3157 Zip Goda		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domistical in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)		
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 OV			
onthering the data needed to complete the Could Sheet. Send dominate regain	is approximately 20 minutes per Cover Shent to be recorded, including time for re-design the incument and ding the burden nationals to the U.S. Psent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Uniter, Washington, nappenent and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (DEST-0UZ/), Washington, D.C. 26602. See OMB		
Information, Collection Budget Puckage 0661 9027, Patent and Trademark Apal	guinear Pressal BO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSOCIATION FOR THIS led with required covor sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0969 34 2001 4:26 PM FR GOLDBERG KOHN BELL2 332 2196 TO *307*2759084*170 P.14

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patant and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/201-3863			
>	sha Gibson, Paralegal		
Address (line 1) Goldberg, Kohn, Rell, Black, Rosembloom & Moritz			
Address (New 2) 55 East Monroe, 37th Floor			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60803			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 15			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 3 Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (NO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark	Application Number(s) Registrat	tion Number(s)	
	1994221		
	2247897		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fureyoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
Indicated heroin.			
Maisha Gibson	Maista fr	12/6/00	
Name of Perso	on Signature Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0970

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November __, 2000 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to CARR SEPARATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest by merger to Carr Separations, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("COMPANY").

Recitals

WHEREAS, COMPANY granted certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 8, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1587 and Frame No. 0798 on May 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without representation, warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Mama:

Date:

Address:

226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application Number: 74/717,297 Registration Number: 2,082,159

Application Number: 74/651,246 Registration Number: 1,994,221

Application Number: 74/649,545 Registration Number 2,247,897

Gray Cary\PA\10090258.2 1090371-915001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/08/2000 REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0972